
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011009-2024 

Contract

Leicestershire Multiply Programme (Years 3)

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011009

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0433dc  

Published 4 April 2024, 4:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Miss Elisha Ram

Email

Elisha.Ram@leics.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1162323232

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011009-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011009-2024
mailto:Elisha.Ram@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Leicestershire Multiply Programme (Years 3)

Reference number

DN708165

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Multiply Delivery Programme in Leicestershire is designed to help adults across the
County to improve their functional numeracy skills funded via the Government’s, UK Shared
Prosperity Fund, designed to help adults across the UK to improve their functional numeracy
skills by focusing on their use in everyday life.

To achieve that, a range of Interventions have been developed that are designed to fit around
people’s lives, are tailored to their specific needs, circumstances, sectors and industries.

To meet this challenge Providers will need to demonstrate through delivery of the Multiply
Programme, that their numeracy activities are innovative and are designed to reach a wide
range of adults in Leicestershire ensuring a focus on ‘hard to reach’ groups.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Multiply Delivery Programme in Leicestershire is designed to help adults across the
County to improve their functional numeracy skills funded via the Government’s, UK Shared
Prosperity Fund, designed to help adults across the UK to improve their functional numeracy
skills by focusing on their use in everyday life.

To achieve that, a range of Interventions have been developed that are designed to fit around
people’s lives, are tailored to their specific needs, circumstances, sectors and industries.

To meet this challenge Providers will need to demonstrate through delivery of the Multiply
Programme, that their numeracy activities are innovative and are designed to reach a wide
range of adults in Leicestershire ensuring a focus on ‘hard to reach’ groups.

This Lot 5/e is for: Pilot new intensive and flexible numeracy courses targeted at people
without Level 2 maths, leading to a Functional Skills Qualification)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002294

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN708165

Lot No

5

Title

Leicestershire Multiply Programme (Years 3)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 April 2024

/Notice/002294-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pet-Xi Training Limited

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leicestershire County Council

Glenfield

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T19:12:32+0100
	TCPDF




